FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/39 OMD 0651-0027		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
	ATION FORM COVER S			
TO: The Director of the United States Patent and Trad Submission Type	emark Office: Please record the at	tached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
	Conveyance Type			
	Assignment	Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error	Merger 7	Other Confirmatory License		
Correct <u>ive Document</u>		Other Confirmatory License . Government		
Rest # Frame #	(For Use ONLY &	y U.S. Government Agencies)		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names	of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
Name (line 1) SANDIA CORPORATION		<u>Month Day Year</u> 3/12/1998		
Name (line 2)				
Second Party		Execution Date		
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party				
Name (line 1) U. S. Department of Energy	Mark If add	litional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 2)		le an assignment and the roceiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1) 1000 Independence Avenue, S.W.		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a		
Address (line 2)		Beparate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Washington	D.C.	20595 01 (2		
Cit <u>r</u>	State/Country	20585-0162 Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name and Ad	dress Enter for the fit	st Receiving Party only.		
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to ave	rage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sh	set to be recorded, including time for reviewing the desurgent		
Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affe	onts regarding this burden estimate to the	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer,		
Mail documents to be reco	ded with required cover shoot	REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS		
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Servic	es. Director of the United State	s Patent and Combuner's Office		
700168080	45V, Alexandria, VA 22313-14:	EEL: 016015 FRAME: 0151		

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/89 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT_
conespond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numbe	202-586-2802
Name	Brenda K. Banks		
Address (line 1)	U. S. Department of Energy		
Address (line 2)	1000 Independence Avenue, S.W.		
Address (line 3)	Washington, D. C. 20585-0162		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docu	Iment
Application	Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s)	if additional numbers attached
Enter either th	e Patent Application Number or the Pa	tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	's for the same property)
Pat	ent Application Number(s)		ent Number(s)
		5,955,801	
	┐┌─── ┐ ┌──		
r this document is Vas	being filed together with a new Patent	Application, enter the date the patent applic	ation <u>Month Day Year</u>
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)		
	PCT application number	РСТ РСТ	PCT
oniy	if a U.S. Application Number	РСТ	 PCT
	ot been assigned.		
lumber of P	roperties Enter the total na	umber of properties involved.	#1
ee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 0.90
Method o	of Payment: Enclose		
Deposit /			
(Enrot for p	De	onal fees can be charged to the account.) posit Account Number:	"
		•	# !
• • • • • • • • • • • •		thorization to charge additional fees;	Yes No
latement an	d Signature		
***G01/GL	est of my knowledge and belle I copy is a true copy of the orig d herein.	of, the foregoing Information is true ginal document. Charges to deposi	and correct and any t account are authorized, as
ĸ	renda K. Banks	Grenda K Ban Ko	10/10/00
	Porcon Cigning	ywin him	7/0100

Name of Person Signing

Signature
orginatore

Date

PATENT REEL: 016015 FRAME: 0152



CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

Application for:	Microfabricated Microengine with Constant Rotation Rate
Inventor(s):	Louis Anthony Romero and Fred M. Dickey
Serial Number:	08/982,098
Filing Date:	12/1/97
Contract No.:	DE-AC04-94AL85000
Contractor:	Sandia Corporation

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under the above-numbered contract. A copy of the provisions of the above-numbered contract certified on January 9, 1996, governing patent rights in the Subject Invention at the time the invention was made, has been submitted to the U. S. Department of Energy.

The contractor hereby confirms that under the provisions of the above-numbered contract governing patent rights, it has granted to the Government a nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid up license to practice or have practiced for or on behalf of the United States the Subject Invention throughout the world. This license applies to the invention in the aboveidentified patent application and any and all divisions or continuations thereof and any resulting patent or reissue patent which may be granted thereon.

It is understood and agreed that this document does not preclude the Government from asserting rights under the provisions of said contract or any other agreement between the Government and the Contractor, or any other rights of the Government with respect to the above-identified invention.

The Contract hereby grants the Government an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified application.

Signed this <u>Magnet</u> 198

Timothy D. Stanley Chief Patent Counsel

If the invention was made under a subcontract, please identify the Prime Contractor:

_____, Prime Contract No.______



PATENT REEL: 016015 FRAME: 0153

RECORDED: 04/06/2005